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MODEL : UTG-UF*C-W
( DECORATION PANEL for AUXB04-24GALH )

UTG-UF *C-W
Parts No.DescriptionRef

No. Q'ty

7 Hook Bracket

4 Intake Grille

10 Indicator PCB Assy

8 Grille Hook
9 Panel Cover without Insulations

5 Long Life Filter

1 Decoration Panel without Insulations
2 Display Panel
3 Receiver Window

9375546014

9375531027

9707371024
11 Connector Cover 9375549015

9375532024
9375530013

9375533014

9375525026
9375529093
9375547011

 -

 -

Step Motor
(White connector)

9900139070

Step Motor
(Red connector)

9900139087

14/ May/ 2021
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MODEL : UTG-UF *E-W
                ( DECORATION PANEL for AUXB04-24GALH )

UTG-UFYE-W
Parts No.DescriptionRef

No. Q'ty

 1
 2

 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13

Decoration Panel without Insulations
Display Panel Assy (FUJITSU)
Display Panel Assy (GENERAL)
Intake Grille
Long Life Filter
Hook Bracket
Grille Hook
Panel Cover without Insulations
Indicator PCB Assy
Connector Cover
Step Motor (White connector)
Step Motor (Red connector)
FLAP ASSY A
FLAP ASSY B

9382821005
9383100000
        ---
9382863005
9375533014
9375546014
9375532031
9375530013
9707371048
9375549015
9900139070
9900139087
9375727048
9377759047

UTG-UFGE-W
9382821005
        ---
9383100017
9382863005
9375533014
9375546014
9375532031
9375530013
9707371048
9375549015
9900139070
9900139087
9375727048
9377759047
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MODELS : AUXB04/ 07/ 09/ 12/ 14/ 18/ 24GALH

02

AUXB07GALH AUXB09GALH AUXB12GALH AUXB14GALH AUXB18GALH
Parts No.DescriptionRef

No. Q'ty

36 Pipe Cover 9375515010
35 Wire Cover 9375516017
33 Drain Pan Sub Assy

37 Hook R 9375504014
38 Hook L 9375505011

9377765031

30 Cabinet A Assy 9375492014
31 Cabinet B 9375494018
32 Bell Mouth 9375503017

AUXB24GALH

9375515010
9375516017

9375504014
9375505011

9377765031

9375492014
9375494018
9375503017

9375515010
9375516017
9377765048

9375504014
9375505011

38 Drain Cap 9375502010

9375492014
9375494018
9375503017

AUXB04GALH

9375515010
9375516017
9377765048

9375504014
9375505011
9375502010

9375492014
9375494018
9375503017

9375515010
9375516017
9377765048

9375504014
9375505011

9375492014
9375494018
9375503017

9375515010
9375516017
9377765048

9375504014
9375505011

9375492014
9375494018
9375503017

9375515010
9375516017
9377765048

9375504014
9375505011

9375502010 93755020109375502010 9375502010 9375502010

9375492014
9375494018
9375503017
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MODELS : AUXB04/ 07/ 09/ 12/ 14/ 18/ 24GALH

03

46 Fan Motor Holder
45 Fan Motor

43 Pump Assy

47 Separate Wall
48 Float Switch

44 Drain Pump Holder B

40 2 Stage Turbo Fan Assy
41 Evaporator Sub Assy
42 Evaporator Holder

49 Drain Hose B
50 Drain Port
51 Distributor Assy
52
53

Coupling Pipe Assy
EEV (SERVICE)

42

56
55

937548001193754800119375480011937548001193754800119375480011
937572006393757200639375720056937572005693757200499375720049
937550701593755070159375508012937550801293755080129375508012
990036004799003600479900360047990036004799003600479900360047
937551801193755180119375518011937551801193755180119375518011
960243601996024360199602436019960243601996024360199602436019
937555201593755520159375552015937555201593755520159375552015
937550601893755060189375506018937550601893755060189375506018
990036106899003610689900361068990036106899003610689900361068
937551902593755190259375519025937551902593755190259375519025
937552001493755200149375520014937552001493755200149375520014
937132542293713254229371325415937132541593713254089371325408
937303844393730384439373038436937303843693730384299373038429

9381200047 9381200047 9381200047 9381200054 9381200054 9381200054 9381200054

9375480011
9375720049
9375508012
9900360047
9375518011
9602436019
9375552015

54 Turbo fan washer 937548701093754870109375487010937548701093754870109375487010 9375487010
55 Washer cover 9377811011 9377811011 9377811011 9377811011 9377811011 9377811011 9377811011

56 Shaft cap 9377807014 9377807014 93778070149377807014 9377807014 9377807014 9377807014

9375506018
9900361068
9375519025
9375520014
9371325408
9373038429

AUXB07GALH AUXB09GALH AUXB12GALH AUXB14GALH AUXB18GALH
Parts No.DescriptionRef

No. Q'ty
AUXB24GALHAUXB04GALH

53

04/ July/ 2022



MODELS : AUXB04/ 07/ 09/ 12/ 14/ 18/ 24GALH

04

63
64

60
61
62

65
66
67

PWB HOLDER  B 937834501093783450109378345010937834501093783450109378345010

CONTROLLER PCB 970897001197089700119708970011970897001197089700119708970011
POWER SUPPLY PCB 970897502397089750239708975023970897502397089750239708975023

SWITCH PCB
COMMUNICATION PCB

TERMINAL PCB
970773201697077320169707732016970773201697077320169707732016
970937301997093730199709373019970937301997093730199709373019

970773601497077360149707736014970773601497077360149707736014

TERMINAL 2P 970387302797038730279703873027970387302797038730279703873027
970785402297078540229707854022970785402297078540229707854022

THERMISTOR(ROOM) 9900826000
PIPE THERMISTOR (INLET) 9900509033
THERMISTOR(PIPE)(EXIT) 9900825003

9900826000
9900509033
9900825003

9900826000
9900509033
9900825003

9900826000
9900509033
9900825003

9900826000
9900509033
9900825003

9900826000
9900509033
9900825003

9900826000
9900509033
9900825003

9378345010

9708970011
9708975023

9707732016
9709373019

9707736014

9703873027
9707854022THERMISTOR CONNECTION WIRE
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AUXB07GALH AUXB09GALH AUXB12GALH AUXB14GALH AUXB18GALH
Parts No.DescriptionRef

No. Q'ty
AUXB24GALHAUXB04GALH


